CALL
AATA
ABS5S
AE5X
ACS8CL
AHG6EZ
CF7MAY
CF7MM
KOKE
K1RGO
K1UT
K2BLA
K2LRE
K3MF
K3RWR
K4EJQ
K4LY
KS5DNL
K5DOG
K7PO
K7SF
K8RYU
K8TV
K9FD
KOKFR
KOMRI
K9SLQ
KA1AL
KA1R
KA7OEI
KA9OKH
KB5NJD
KC30L
KC4SIT
KDOVBR
KF5RY
KK1W
KK7UV
KL7L
KR70
NOGMT
N1BUG
N1DAY
N1VF
N3FL
N4PY
NG6GN
NG6LF
N6PIG/7
NOEGT
N9RU
NCOB
NC8W
NO3M
NU60O
VA7JX
VE3CIQ
VE7BDQ
VE7CA

Operator
Dave
Dave
John
Mark
Dick
May
Mark
Keith
Sal
Robert
Al
Mike
Wayde
Robert
Bunky
Doug
Ken
James
Ward
Steve
Ralph
Ken
Merv
Bob
Joseph
Wayne
Al
Matthew
Clint
Stephen
John
Ted
Ernie
Tom
Steve
James
Steve
Laurence
Robert
Robin
Paul
David
Ben
Fred
Carl
Glenn
Rudy
Bill
Wayne
Tom
Rob
Paul
Eric
Joseph
Jack
Phillip
John
Markus

North American stations known to have made QSO's on 630/2200m
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CITY
Marshfield
Nevada
Kingwood
Massillon
Nordland
Coquitlam
Coquitlam
Parker

East Haven
Port Charlotte
Deland
Caldwell
Fawn Grove
Hollywood
Blountville
Inman
Shawnee
Lakeway
Tonapah
West Linn
Marietta
Wellington
Maunaloa
Columbia City
Markle
Bluffton

New Milford
Norwell

West Jordan
Evansville
Duncanville
Lawrence

Flat Rock
Golden
Duncanville
Brimfield
Missoula
Wasilla
Madera
Kansas City
Milo
Hendersonville
San Francisco
Stevensville
Louisburg
Santa Rosa
Cottage Grove
Richland
Berne

Marion

Ault

Canton
Saegertown
Eureka
Campbell River
Carleton Place
Delta

North Vancouver

STATE PROVINCE GRID LF?
MA FN42pb
TX EM13ta
TX EM20jb
OH EN90gt?
WA CN88pb
BC C7890g
BC CN890g Y
CcO DM79pm?
CT FN31ni
FL EL86wx
FL EL99hb
NJ FN20uu
PA FM19sr
MD FM18qi Y
TN Em86um
SC EM85wb Y
OK EM15Ij
TX EMOOwh
AZ DM33nl
OR CN85qi
OH EM99gk?
OH EN81we
HI BL11jd
IN EN71gg
IN EN70iu
IN EN70Qjr
CT FN31gm
MA FN42ne
uT DN40ao
IN EM67fx
TX EM12mp
KS EM28ix?
NC EM85tg
CcO Dm79kq
TX EM12np
MA FN32vd
MT DN36bu
AK BP51ip
CA DMOQ7ba
KS EM29qc?
ME FN55mf Y
NC EM85sg?
CA CM87ss
MD FM19ua
NC FMO06
CA CM88ok
OR CN83ls
WA DNO06
IN EN79mp
IL EMS7mp
(6{0) DN70sp
OH EN9Oht
PA EN91wr
CA CN70vr
BC Cn79jx Y
ON FN15wd?
BC CN89la Y
BC CNB89ki
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VE7CNF
VE7SL
VE7VV
WOPXM
WORW
WOYSE
W1XP
W2RBA
W3GRF
W3LPL
W3XY
W4BCX
WSEMC
W7HDL
Wr7IuVv
W7RNB
W7WKR
WB8ARE
W8CDX
WB8RUT
WOXA
WA10OJN
WA1ZMS
WASBETD
WA9CGZ
wB4JWM
WB0DBQ
WDS8DAS
WE4X
WW2LST
ZF1EJ

North American stations known to have made QSO's on 630/2200m

Toby
Steve
Rod/Roger
Mark

Paul

Neil
Robert
Joe

Club stn (W3LPL)
Frank
Denley
James
Frank
George
Larry

Rick

Dick

Terry

Club stn (NO3M)
George
Kermit
Bob

Brian
John

Joe

Tom

Al

Steve
David

Club stn (W8AU)
Eden
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Burnaby BC CN89ng Y
Mayne Is. BC CNB88iu Y
Victoria BC CNB88IL Y
Golden CcO DM79ks
Colorado Springs CO DM78nt
Vancouver WA CN85rq
Groton MA FN42fo
Mount Vision NY FN22In
Glenwood MD FM19Ig
Glenwood MD FM19Ig
Derwood MD FM19kd?
Melbourne FL EL98pd?
Austin TX ENM10c
Salmon ID DN35be?
Quincy WA DNO7dg
Edmonds WA CN8T7ts
Stehekin WA CN98pi
Westerville OH EN8ONnd
Saegertown PA EN91wr
Galena OH EN8Onf
Batavia IL En51uu
Leeds MA FN32pi
Forest VA FMO7jj
Pittsford VT FN33Iq
Peotone IL EN61ch
Eatonton GA EM83;ji
Duluth MN EN46bw
Fitchburg Wi EN52hx
Murfreesboro TN EM65ut
Evansville IN EM67fw
Savannah EK99ig
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